PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Amalgamation

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Creo Inc.	10/01/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kodak Graphic Communications Canada Company	
Street Address:	3700 Gilmore Way	
City:	Burnaby, British Columbia	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V5G 4M1	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6684783
Patent Number:	6601888
Patent Number:	6806451
Patent Number:	6853490
Patent Number:	6861203
Patent Number:	6665048
Patent Number:	6960423
Patent Number:	6909449
Patent Number:	6957773
Patent Number:	6984256
Patent Number:	6837160
Patent Number:	6755132
Patent Number:	6968782
Patent Number:	6969060
Patent Number:	6984028

PATENT

REEL: 017858 FRAME: 0479

500120350

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (585)588-7413

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (585)722-9893

Email: marybeth.race@kodak.com

Correspondent Name: Eastman Kodak Company

Address Line 1: 343 State Street

Address Line 4: Rochester, NEW YORK 14650-2201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CREO/KGCCC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Mary Beth Race

Total Attachments: 1

source=KGCCC Certificate of Amalgamation#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017858 FRAME: 0480



CERTIFICATE OF AMALGAMATION

Companies Act

Registry Number

3106673

I hereby certify that

3101446 NOVA SCOTIA COMPANY

CREO INC.

having entered into an amalgamation subsequently approved by Order of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotia, have amalgamated and the name of the amalgamated company is:

KODAK GRAPHIC COMMUNICATIONS CANADA COMPANY

and the amalgamation is approved by the Registrar of Joint Stock Companies effective this date and the liability of the members is unlimited.

Karen Richard

October 1, 2005

Deputy Registrar of Joint Stock Companies

Date of Amalgamation

PATENT REEL: 017858 FRAME: 0481

RECORDED: 06/28/2006